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Headteachers Message 
 

It has been yet another busy and exciting week in 
school. On Tuesday night our School was represented 

at the Preston North End game, the children were 
fantastic and it was so lovely to see everyone out of 

school enjoying themselves.  This week Reception have 
also had a ‘disaster’!  Supertato tied up all the 

vegetables and Reception had to rescue them! Finally, 
Year 5 have set off to London on their Harry Potter trip 

today, we hope they have the most magical time.    
Forest School  

Our Forest School area has had some TLC after the 
storms, and sessions will be starting again next week 
for some of the children. All children will take part in 

Forest School over the course of the year.     
Parent Governor                                                                                                                                                             

Following on from our Parent Governor nomination, we 
are pleased to announce we have appointed two new 
Parent Governors.  Further details will follow in due 
course when all checks have been completed.   We 

were not required to hold an election process.  
 
 

Collective Worship 

This week, we have started to look at forgiveness 

and what are the most important aspects of 

forgiveness. In school we looked at a teaspoon 

prayer (TSP). This is a Thank You, Sorry and Please 

style prayer. Have a go a writing and sharing one at 

home this weekend and bring it into school to share 

with your class. If you would like to make a picture, 

poster, model or anything creative about what 

forgiveness means to you then please bring it in for 

our worship display.   

   

 

Stars of the week 
Minis:  Kodet 

Reception:  Amelija & Darcey W 
Year 1:  Yash & Ava 

Year 2:  Midas & Holly 
Year 3:  Lexi & Theo 

Year 4:  Luke & Adam 
Year 6:  Caitie & Beaux 

Key Dates 

Monday 21st February to Sunday 6th March - 
Fairtrade Fortnight 
28th February – Bikeability Y5 
Thursday 3rd March – World Book Day 
Monday 7th and 14th March – Tots on Tyres Rec 
Monday 7th March - Scoot Safe Year 3 
Monday 14th March – Bike Fix Y6 
Tuesday 15th March (afternoon) – Parents’ evening 
Wednesday 16th March (after school) – Parents’ 
evening 
Monday 21st March – Dr Bike (open to all years for a 
bike check-up) 
Monday 28th March – Y1 Trip ‘Bring Yer Wellies’ 
Friday 1st April – School closes 2pm 
Monday 16th May - Y3 & Y4 Trip to Anderton Centre 
Wednesday 25th May – Young Voices Concert, 
Manchester Y5 and Y6 (only for those attending the 
Young Voices Club) 
Thursday 26th May – Y5 Trip to Anderton Centre 
Mon 11th to Weds 13th July – Y6 Trip to Robinwood 
 

 
Covid-19 Advice 

Following the announcements this week, please 
see below the current government advice: 

There is no longer a legal requirement for people 
with coronavirus (COVID-19) infection to self-
isolate, however if you have any of the main 
symptoms of COVID-19 or a positive test result, 
the public health advice is to stay at home and 
avoid contact with other people.  

This also applies to children and young people. 

Close contacts who are fully vaccinated will no 

longer have to test daily for 7 days, while 

unvaccinated close contacts will not be required 

to self-isolate. 

Where a child who is absent has a confirmed case 

of Covid, they will now be recorded as ill (rather 

than isolating) on their attendance records. 



 
 

School term and holiday patterns 
2021/2022 

SPRING TERM 2022 
School closes on   Friday 1st April 2022 at 2.00pm 
 
SUMMER TERM 2022 
Re-open on     Tuesday 19th April 2022 
May Day Closure   Monday 2nd May 2022 
School closes on   Friday 27th May 2022 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure Monday 30th May–Thursday 9th June 2022 (Inc. Jubilee bank holiday) 
School re-opens on    Friday 10th June 2022 
School closes on    Friday 22nd July 2022 at 2.00pm 

 
School term and holiday patterns 

2022/2023 
Autumn Term 2022 
Re-open on    Monday 5th September 2022 
School closes on   Friday 21st October 2022 
Mid-term closure   Monday 24th October - Friday 28 October 2022 
School re-opens on   Monday 31st October 2022 
School closes on   Friday 16th December 2022 
 
Spring Term 2023  
Re-open on    Tuesday 3rd January 2023 
School closes on   Friday 10th February 2023 
Mid-term closure   Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023  
School re-opens on    Monday 20th February 2023 
School closes on   Friday 31st March 2023 
 
Summer Term 2023 
Starts     Monday 17th April 2023 
May Day    Monday 1st May 2023 
School closes on   Friday 26th May 2023 
Mid-term closure   Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023  
School re-opens on   Thursday 8th June 2023 
School closes on   Friday 21st July 2023  


